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PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNALS

SCALE IN FEET

4020020

9’-T

2"-P

DRILL EX

HANDHOLE

REM EX. CONC

FOUNDATION

3
4

’

SIGNAL HEAD

BRACKETING DETAIL

TRAFFIC SIGNAL NOTES:

2.)  SEE SIGNAL HEAD BRACKETING DETAIL.  SIGNAL HEADS SHALL BE

     POSITIONED SO THAT EXISTING UTILITY POLE DOES NOT OBSTRUCT

     VIEW OF SIGNAL HEADS.  THE FINAL AIMING OF THE SIGNAL HEADS

     SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER

NOTE 1

NOTE 2

ADDITIONAL HORIZONTAL

BRACKET ARMS (IF NECESSARY)

TRAFFIC SIGNAL QUANTITIES

LOCATION: 5TH & ASH

QUANTITY UNIT ITEM

9.0 FOOT CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2" DIA., PVC

9.0 FOOT TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK

58.5 FOOT ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 3/C

247.5 FOOT ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDIUT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 5/C

65.5 FOOT ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 12/C

1 EACH STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 36 FT.

11.0 FOOT CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E, 36" DIA.

1 EACH DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

5 EACH TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

2 EACH PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON

1 EACH REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

1 EACH REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION

EACH GEOMETRICALLY PROGRAMMED LOUVER

427.0 FOOT ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, GROUND, #6 1/C (GREEN)

1 EACH SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

2 EACH SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED

1 EACH SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

1 EACH PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED

4 EACH MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

7’-A

2"-P

7.0 FOOT CONDUIT, AUGERED, 2" DIA., PVC

3’-E

1 1/2"-P
3’-E

1 1/2"-P

82’-E

2 1/2"-P

24’-E

4"-P

68’-E

4"-P

8’-E
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4+25.9

38.7’ RT.

TYPE E 36" DIA.

5TH ST. & ASH ST.

6

EACH1 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE DESIGNED

FOR THE LOADINGS SHOWN ON THE HIGHWAY STANDARDS OR

THESE SIGNAL PLANS WHICHEVER IS GREATER

1.)  REMOVE EXISTING MAST ARM AND POLE AND ATTACHED SIGNAL HEADS.

     PAID FOR AS REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT.  SHALL NOT

     BE REMOVED UNTIL PROPOSED MAST ARM AND SIGNAL HEADS ARE

     ACTIVATED.

D6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

SANGAMON COUNTY
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GPL (QNTY = 3)

* ** *
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* *

MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

5TH ST. & ASH ST.

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT CONSISTS OF:

1    EACH    MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE

3    EACH    SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY

2    EACH    PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON

ALL REMOVAL ITEMS SHALL BE DELIVERED TO CITY

OF SPRINGFIELD TRAFFIC SIGNAL SHOP

D6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

SANGAMON COUNTY
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3"-P

2’-E

2"-P

10’-E

1 1/2"-P

22’-E

2"-P

2’-E

1 1/2"-P

69’-E

2 1/2"-P

TRAFFIC SIGNAL QUANTITIES

LOCATION:

QUANTITY UNIT ITEM

22.0 FOOT CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2" DIA., PVC

22.0 FOOT TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

1 EACH

FOOT

3 EACH

4 EACH

2 EACH

EACH

EACH

19 EACH

FOOT

2 EACH

1 EACH

1 EACH

FOOT CONDUIT, AUGERED, 2" DIA., PVC

1

6TH & ASH

1

189.5

437.0

196.5

13.5

1

394.5

5 EACH MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C #12

LUMINAIRE, SODIUM VAPOR, HORIZONTAL MOUNT, PHOTO-CELL CONTROL, 250 WATT

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 3/C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 5/C

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14, 7/C

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 34 FT.

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E, 30" DIA.

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION

GEOMETRICALLY PROGRAMMED LOUVER

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, GROUND, #6 1/C (GREEN)

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED

10+00.5

32.1’ LT.

TYPE E 30" DIA.

DRILL EX.

HANDHOLE

DRILL EX.

HANDHOLE

62’-A

2"-P

8’-T

2"-P

62’-A

2"-P

7’-T

2"-P

129.0

20

20

20.0 SQ FT PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"

20.0 SQ FT SIDEWALK REMOVAL

TRAFFIC SIGNAL NOTES:

NOTE 1

NOTE 2

2.)  INSTALL CABLES TO PROPOSED MAST ARM IN PROPOSED CONDUIT

223.5

6TH ST. & ASH ST.

6

EACH1 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE DESIGNED

FOR THE LOADINGS SHOWN ON THE HIGHWAY STANDARDS OR

THESE SIGNAL PLANS WHICHEVER IS GREATER

NOTE 3

3.)  PROP. SIGNAL HEAD MAY BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO REMOVAL

     OF EXISTING MAST ARM BUT MAY NEED TO BE ALIGNED TO AVOID

     CONTACT WITH THE EXISTING MAST ARM.  ANY NECESSARY

     ADJUSTMENTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE SIGNAL

     HEAD

1.)  REMOVE EXISTING MAST ARM AND POLE AND ATTACHED SIGNAL HEADS.

     PAID FOR AS REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT.  SHALL NOT

     BE REMOVED UNTIL PROPOSED MAST ARM AND SIGNAL HEADS ARE

     ACTIVATED.

D6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

SANGAMON COUNTY
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PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNALS

SCALE IN FEET

4020020

(2)2’-E

4"-P

89’-E

4"-P

32’-E

4"-P

50’-E

4"-P

2’-E

4"-P
47’-E

4"-P

5’-E

4"-P

77’-E

4"-P

7’-E

4"-P

54’-E

4"-P

5’-E

4"-P

72’-E

4"-P

11’-E

4"-P

41’-E

4"-P

4’-E

4"-P

55’-E

4"-P

37’-E

4"-P

TRAFFIC SIGNAL QUANTITIES

LOCATION:

QUANTITY UNIT ITEM

EACH

EACH

EACH

1 EACH

FOOT

4 EACH

9 EACH

VETERANS PKWY & WALNUT ST. (SPRINGFIELD)

1 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE V CABINET

8

36

1623.0

TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, GROUND, #6 1/C (GREEN)

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

VETERANS PKWY. & WALNUT ST.

NOTE 1: INSTALL PROPOSED TYPE V CABINET ON EXISTING

        FOUNDATION.  CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY

        EXISTING CABINET FOUNDATION ANCHOR BOLT

        SPACING AND MAKE ADJUSTMENTS TO PROPOSED

        CABINET AS NECESSARY

NOTE 2: REMOVE EXISTING 5-SECTION SIGNAL HEAD AND

        INSTALL PROPOSED 3-SECT SIGNAL HEAD.  ANY 

        ADDITIONAL BRACKETING EQUIP[MENT AND MODIFICATIONS

        NECESSARY TO INSTALL THE PROPOSED SIGNAL HEADS 

        WITHIN THE EXISTING BRACKETING SHALL BE INCLUDED IN

        THE COST FOR SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE,

        3-SECT, BRACKET MOUNTED 

NOTE 1

NOTE 2

NOTE 2

NOTE 3: THE EXISTING MASTER CONTROLLER AND TRANSCEIVER

        SHALL BE RELOCATED TO THE PROPOSED CABINET.  THIS 

        WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST FOR FULL-ACTUATED

        CONTROLLER AND TYPE V CABINET

TRAFFIC SIGNAL NOTES:

EACH1 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

D6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

SANGAMON COUNTY
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VEHICULAR MOVEMENT

NUMBER REFERS TO PHASE6

*

PROPOSED PHASE DIAGRAM

VETERANS PKWY
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D

A 52

7

OVERLAP A = 7

OVERLAP B = 3

OVERLAP C = 1

OVERLAP D = 5
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* MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE
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PROPOSED CABLE DIAGRAM

VETERANS PKWY. & WALNUT ST.

JULY ’06

** INSTALL BACKPLATE ON EXISTING

SIGNAL HEAD

**

**

**

**

REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT CONSISTS OF:

1    EACH    TYPE V CABINET AND DETECTOR AMPS

4    EACH    SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY

ALL REMOVAL ITEMS SHALL BE DELIVERED TO CITY

OF SPRINGFIELD TRAFFIC SIGNAL SHOP

D6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

SANGAMON COUNTY
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PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNALS

KDA

JUN. ’06

SCALE IN FEET

4020020

TRAFFIC SIGNAL QUANTITIES

LOCATION: PEORIA RD & DIRKSEN PKWY (SPRINGFIELD)

QUANTITY UNIT ITEM

FOOT

FOOT

239.0 FOOT

1 EACH

FOOT

1 EACH

1 EACH

FOOT

1 EACH SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, L.E.D., 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

5 EACH

D
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K
S

E
N

 P
A

R
K

W
A

Y

FAP 666 (PEORIA RD/BL 55)
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W 10"

W 10"
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 4"
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3
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2
4
"

C
O

N
C

73’-E

1 1/2 "-P
9’-E

(2)10’-E

 3/4 "-P

191’-E

1 1/2 "-P

(2)12’-E

 3/4 "-P

81’-E

1 1/2 "-P
143’-E

1 1/2 "-P
18’-E

15’-E

(2)12’-E

 3/4 "-P

63’-E

2"-P
107’-E

2"-P

7’-E

2 1/2 "-P

11’-E

4"-P

7’-E

4"-P

36’-E

4"-P

10’-E

1 1/2 "-P

39’-E

4"-P

(2)5’-E

 3/4 "-P

18’-E

2 1/2 "-P

31’-E

2 1/2 "-P

47’-E

4"-P

25’-E

2"-P

25’-E

2"-P

52’-E

1 1/2 "-P

59’-E

1 1/2 "-P

70’-T

1 1/2 "-P

(2)10’-E

 3/4 "-P

122’-E

1 1/2 "-P

20’-E

3"-P

(3)17’-E

18’-E

 3/4 "-P

4’-E

1 1/2 "-P

12’-E

2"-P 19’-E

3"-P

54’-E

3"-P

(2)6’-E

4"-P

45’-T

1 1/2"-PDRILL EX.

HANDHOLE

45.0 CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 1 1/2", PVC

45.0

3.0

998.5

TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL, NO. 14 5C

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, ALUMINUM, 16 FT.

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A

DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE

TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, GROUND, #6 1/C (GREEN)

MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

121+08.1

47.3’ LT.

EACH1 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

DIRKSEN PKWY. & PEORIA RD.

D6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

SANGAMON COUNTY
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VEHICULAR MOVEMENT
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#12 AWG

PEORIA ROAD

PEORIA ROAD

EXISTING PHASE DIAGRAM

PROPOSED CABLE DIAGRAM

JUN. ’06

KDA

6 PR

R G

6 PR

R B

6 PR

R V

R
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Y
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B

B

6
 P

R

6
 P

R

6
 P

R

NOT TO SCALE

EXISTING CONTROLLER

G

Y

R

5

R

O

5

R

O

*

*

*

*

*

* MODIFY EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

OVERLAP B = 1

OVERLAP A = 2

DIRKSEN PKWY. & PEORIA RD.

D6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

SANGAMON COUNTY
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EXISTING PROPOSED DESCRIPTION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLAN LEGEND

SIGNAL HEAD

SIGNAL HEAD WITH BACKPLATE

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD

PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON DETECTOR

DETECTOR LOOP

QUADRAPOLE DETECTOR LOOP

SIGNAL POST

STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE

ALUMINUM MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE

WOOD POLE

WOOD POLE WITH GUY

SERVICE INSTALLATION

CONTROLLER

HANDHOLE

HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE

DOUBLE HANDHOLE

JUNCTION BOX

GULFBOX JUNCTION

AERIAL CABLE

CONDUIT

LENGTH - CONSTRUCTION (T=TRENCH P=PUSHED A=AUGERED E=EXISTING)23 m - E 45 m- T

CONDUIT SPLICE

TRAFFIC SIGNAL WIRING DIAGRAM LEGEND

EXISTING PROPOSED DESCRIPTION

 

 
    

 

 
    

 

 
    

 

 
    

7

R W GB

DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL SECTION

SIGNAL FACE WITH BACKPLATE

PROGRAMMED SIGNAL SECTION**

SIGNAL SECTION WITH LOUVRE

DUAL-INDICATION SIGNAL SECTION

INDUCTION DETECTOR LOOP

QUADRAPOLE DETECTOR LOOP

ELECTRIC CABLE DENOTING NUMBER OF CONDUCTORS

ELECTRIC CABLE TO BE REMOVED

ELECTRIC CABLE IDENTIFIER TAPE CODES

(R= RED  W= WHITE  Y= YELLOW  G= GREEN  B= BLUE  O= ORANGE)

Y> Y>
G> G>

G> G>

E

J J

H H

R

G

 

DW

W

DW

W

DW

W

DW

W

 

G

R

R Y G R Y G

R

G

  

G

R

22

PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON DETECTOR

DIRECT-CONNECTED LOOP LEAD-IN ( TWISTED )

TEMPORARY SIGNAL HEAD

SPAN WIRE / TETHER WIRE

 21

 9 

 12

SIZE - TYPE (S=STEEL P=PVC F=FIBER DUCT U=UNI-DUCT)
50 mm - S 50 mm - P

200 mm (8") SIGNAL SECTION

300 mm (12") SIGNAL SECTION

225 mm ( 9") PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE

300 mm (12") PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE

SIDEWALK REMOVAL IN SQ M (SQ FT)

PC CONC SDWLK 100 mm IN SQ M (SQ YD)

PC CONC SDWLK 100 mm SPECIAL IN SQ M ( SQ YD)

VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA

EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTOR

:  DECEMBER 3, 1999 WCD

LEGEND FOR TRAFFIC

SIGNAL DETAILS

* * *

VARIOUS ROUTES

* VARIOUS

  D6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

  SANGAMON

SECTION D-6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

SANGAMON COUNTY
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1

2

3

4

5

VARIES

60’

~

CIRCULAR CROWN

5 4 1 3 2

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT

EXISTING B 6.18 CURB AND GUTTER

EXISTING BITUMINOUS RESURFACING-2 1/4"

PROPOSED B6.24 CURB AND GUTTER

EMBANKMENT (SPECIAL)

TYPICAL CROSS SECTION

9th & LAUREL

9TH STREET (BL I55)

STA. 56+68.78 TO STA. 56+47.37

D6 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MOD 2007-1

SANGAMON
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